# 503584579 11/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3631207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARRY W. CROSSDALE	01/04/2010
ANDREW SWAIN	12/29/2009
MARTIN COOPER	01/04/2010
MICHAEL H. BERTUCCI	01/21/2010
BARRY HAGUE	12/23/2009
GUY THORNHILL	12/17/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14159346

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142716560

**Email:** dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JD-813C-US 083258-9042-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS R. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Elias R. Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

503584579 REEL: 037135 FRAME: 0202

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=18189527\_JD-813C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9042-US03#page1.tif source=18189527\_JD-813C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9042-US03#page2.tif source=18189527\_JD-813C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9042-US03#page3.tif source=18189527\_JD-813C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9042-US03#page4.tif source=18189527\_JD-813C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9042-US03#page5.tif source=18189527\_JD-813C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9042-US03#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037135 FRAME: 0203

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Garry W. Crossdale 12 Springfield View Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3UN United Kingdom

Andrew Swain 3 Portland Grange Hucknall, Nottinghamshire NG15 6RS United Kingdom

Martin Cooper 180 Glenfield Road Leicester LE3 6DG United Kingdom

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031

Barry Hague 8-Cygnet Glose Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S. Yourshire S63 6EY United Kingdom

5 Shirewood Close Brampton Bierlow Rotehrham S Yorkshire S63 6BT United Kingdom

Guy Thornhill 16-Tivoli Gardens Derby-DE1-3SQ United Kingdom

70 Church lane Barwell, Leicestershire LE9 8DG, United Kingdom

PATENT REEL: 037135 FRAME: 0204 confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "FLUID DISPENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 4, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/663,145 (Attorney Docket No. JD-813B-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/066336, filed on June 9, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/933,885, filed on June 8, 2007 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/023,158, filed on January 24, 2008;
- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date Garry W. Crossdale

29-12-9	ARWAS
Date	Andrew Swain
04/01/2010	ff ff
Date	Martin Cooper
Date	Michael/H. Bertucci
23/12/09	Han
Date	Barty/Hague
17/12/2009	a. Thin
Date	Guy Thornhill

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Garry W. Crossdale 12 Springfield View Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 3UN United Kingdom

Andrew Swain
3 Portland Grange
Hucknall, Nottinghamshire NG15 6RS
United Kingdom

Martin Cooper 180 Glenfield Road Leicester LE3 6DG United Kingdom

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gumee, IL 60031

c/o JohnsonDiversey, Inc. 8310 16th Street Sturtevant, WI 53177

Barry Hague 8 Cygnet Close Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S. Yourshire S63 6EY United Kingdom

Guy Thornhill 16 Tivoli Gardens Derby DE1 3SQ United Kingdom confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "FLUID DISPENSING APPARATUS AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on December 4, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/663,145 (Attorney Docket No. JD-813B-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/066336, filed on June 9, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/933,885, filed on June 8, 2007 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/023,158, filed on January 24, 2008;
- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Garry W. Crossdale

Date	Andrew Swain
Date /	Martin Cooper
/ 2 / / / Date	Michael H. Bertucci
Date	Barry Hague
Date	Guy Thornhill